## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6714/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2021 in WA No. 202/2010 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M. JANGAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54448/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )  $\,$ 

Date: 18-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Kaushal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Dube Patil, Adv.

Mr Shrirang Dande, Adv.

Mr. Makrand Agnihotri, Adv

Ms. Bhavna Dube Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gabale, Adv.

Mr Audumber Gite, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil AOR.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 2523/2022.

(PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS